VIRTUALLY INDESTRUCTIBLE
SPECS
MIG
Type
Semi-automatic
Air-cooled MIG
Amperage
250, 350, 400

Lightning® SEMI-AUTO MIG
Made in the USA by American Torch Tip
MIG Gun Part Numbering System
GUN MODEL
20 - 250 amp
30 - 300 amp
40 - 400 amp
GOOSENECK
F - Flash™
LIGHTNING HANDLE
L - Lightning®
WIRE SIZE
30  - .030”
35  - .035”
40  - .040”
45  - .045”
52  - .052”
116  - 1/16”
332  - 3/32”
364  - 3/64” al
564  - 5/64”
POWER PIN
M  - Miller
LN  - Lincoln
E  - Euro
T  - Tweco
5T  - Tweco #5
P  - Panasonic
B  - Bernard
H  - Hitachi
CABLE LENGTH
10 - 10 feet
12 - 12 feet
15 - 15 feet
20 - 20 feet
25 - 25 feet
F                          L                  T   40       15 - 45
Goosenecks are available in a variety of bends. Replace the 60 with
the degree you want. Standards are 45°, 60°, and 00 (180°).